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some way in an attempt to alleviate the problem.
This year's theme is focused on Africa and the 

purpose is to create an awareness of how little 
Third World countries have, in comparison, to the 
abundance of food we have.

On October 16th, 1984, Beaver Foods will offer 
in all their cafeterias, free of charge, a typical 
African dish as a sample to those who wish to try 
it. The dish, named Moi-Moi, will be offered over 
the lunch period. Beaver will not be trying to raise 
money this year as it was not sucessful in past 
years; they wish merely to create an awareness.

This issue is one that should concern us all, not 
just those that are directly affected by the pro
blem. We encourage everyone to participate on 
World Food Day and give this problem some 
thought throughout the following year.
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of Closely linked to the issue of world hunger and 
underdevelopment is the arms issue. Inga 
Thorsson, former chairperson of the UN Group of 
Experts on Development and Disarmament stated: 
"The arms race and underdevelopment are not 
two problems. They are one. They must be solv- 

neither will ever be solved. In 
present the following facts
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keeping with this, we 
for your consideration:
-During 1984 the world will spend approximately 
$700 billion on military budgets; meanwhile: 
-570 million are severely undernourished 
-2 billion lack access to safe drinking water

about $200 million in military

zith
....... .... -

iad
ible
vith
od. ThPHaâSiüc^nîstribuïiiig food aid rations can take up time development 

they should be concentrating on the jobs they were trained tor

re-
-Canada exports 
goods to the Thid World annually; and more than 
$12 billion in military goods to NATO countries 
-For the price of one jet fighter ($20 million) one 
could set up approximately 40,00 village phar-
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.5 billion people have no effective medical ser-

vices I c
Let us close with a quote from Carl bagan.
"We have heard the rationale by the superpowers. 
We know who speaks for the nations. But who 

speaks for the human species? Who speaks for
committed to our survival,
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PARTICIPATION IN WORLD FOOD DAY MEAL
5 Residence Students 

Donations
6 Residence Students 

Donations
39 Residence Students 

Donations 
4 Cash Customers 

1 6 Residence Students 
Donations

53 Cash Customers
1 Cash Customer 
* Cash Customers
2 Cash Customers 
10 Cash Customers

Total

$10.00
20.00
12.00

Lady Beaverbrook Residence
this

earth...If we are not 
who will be?

McConnell Hall Residence 

Lady Dunn/Tibbets Residence
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9 9 78.00
16.00
8.00
32.00

McLeod House Residence

SUB Cafeteria 
Marshall d'Avray Cafeteria 
Head Hall Hostess Location 

I.U.C. Hostess Location 
University Club Cafeteria

2.00
106.00

2.00
14.00
4.00
20.00 

$324.00
RESIDENCE FOOD wastEst waste % RAT|0

$17.4 
59.12

VED 5.125.5 17.6932.5
$99.00
38.00
115.00 
252.50

64.14
13.05
100.0

66 Residence Students 
1 9 People Donated 
77 Cash Customers

214.42
43.62
334.30

51,0
1 Î.0
100.0

ENDINGS - MOST 1 st, LEAST 4th

the meals with over 64o/0of the waste.
,e meals with over 13%of the waste.
. meals with over 5%of the waste.
2 5%of the meals with over 1 7%of the waste.

$252.50 was donated to 
a World Hunger Organiza

tion on behalf of par
ticipating persons via the 

University of New 
Brunswick

I= $2,005.80 
= 62,179.80 

= 44.1 per student per year
average 
?ar average 
residence studentsi
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