## issue that concerns all

some way in an attempt to alleviate the problem.

This year's theme is focused on Africa and the purpose is to create an awareness of how little Third World countries have, in comparison, to the abundance of food we have.

On October 16th, 1984, Beaver Foods will offer in all their cafeterias, free of charge, a typical African dish as a sample to those who wish to try it. The dish, named Moi-Moi, will be offered over the lunch period. Beaver will not be trying to raise money this year as it was not sucessful in past years; they wish merely to create an awareness.

This issue is one that should concern us all, not just those that are directly affected by the problem. We encourage everyone to participate on World Food Day and give this problem some thought throughout the following year.

## Nuclear arms/World hunger connection

a-0-

laof

ost

on

the

be

his

y in

rith

riad

ble

vith

od.

re-

e an

can

age

uch

pro-

able

loss

nger

residence students

Closely linked to the issue of world hunger and underdevelopment is the arms issue. Thorsson, former chairperson of the UN Group of Experts on Development and Disarmament stated: "The arms race and underdevelopment are not two problems. They are one. They must be solved together, or neither will ever be solved." In keeping with this, we present the following facts for your consideration:

-During 1984 the world will spend approximately \$700 billion on military budgets; meanwhile:

-570 million are severely undernourished

-2 billion lack access to safe drinking water

-Canada exports about \$200 million in military goods to the Thid World annually; and more than \$1.2 billion in military goods to NATO countries

-For the price of one jet fighter (\$20 million) one could set up approximately 40,00 village pharmacies

-1.5 billion people have no effective medical services

Let us close with a quote from Carl Sagan:

"We have heard the rationale by the superpowers.

and the same			
-			
	100		
1 200			1 1
-	4	A A	1
		1	
a District of the	1		
		A ANNE	
		1 / C	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			2000 CO
		1.	
			Allowages .

The practicalities of distributing food aid rations can take up time development workers could use better. Community workers and health personnel are expected to take responsibility for measuring out rations and keeping records, when they should be concentrating on the jobs they were trained for.

fully this more	spea eart	We know who speaks for the nations. But who speaks for the human species? Who speaks for earthIf we are not committed to our survival, who will be?"			Lady Beaverbrook Residence  McConnell Hall Residence	5 Residence Students Donations 6 Residence Students Donations	\$10.00 20.00 12.00 0
ve in	wn	o will be			Lady Dunn/Tibbets Residence  McLeod House Residence  SUB Cafeteria	39 Residence Students Donations 4 Cash Customers 16 Residence Students Donations 53 Cash Customers 1 Cash Customer	78.00 16.00 8.00 32.00 2.00 106.00 2.00
RESIDEN	CE FOOD WASTE % RATIO COS 5.5 32.5	T OF WASTE \$17.4 59.12	% RATIO 5.12 17.69		Marshall d'Avray Cafeteria Head Hall Hostess Location I.U.C. Hostess Location University Club Cafeteria	‡ Cash Customers     2 Cash Customers     10 Cash Customers     Total	14.00 4.00 20.00 \$324.00
ANDINGS -	51,0 11.0 100.0 MOST 1st, LEAS	214.42 43.62 334.30 7 4th	64.14 13.05 100.0			66 Residence Students 19 People Donated 77 Cash Customers	\$99.00 38.00 115.00 252.50
the meals e meals wi	with over 64% of the over 5% of the we meals with over	the waste.				\$252.50 was donated to a World Hunger Organiza- tion on behalf of par- ticipating persons via the	
average ear average			= \$2,005.80 = 62,179.80			University of New Brunswick	A Comment of the Comm